

## E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_2021/61 07 January 2021

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

530813

Symbol: KRBL

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code:

Sub: Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director on CNBC-TV 18.

With reference to our earlier intimation dated 05 January 2021, we wish to inform you that due to certain exigencies on the part of TV Channel, the Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company, which was scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 06 January 2021 was held today i.e Thursday, 07 January 2021 at 12:15 P.M.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal shared his views on Basmati Rice Exports Industry scenario and way ahead for KRBL Limited.

The Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal may be viewed on the following link:

https://twitter.com/CNBCTV18News/status/1347083661615788034?s=08

The same may also be viewed on the Company's website at www.krblrice.com under the head Media Centre.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary



## E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_2021/61 07 January 2021

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code:

530813

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director on CNBC-TV 18.

With reference to our earlier intimation dated 05 January 2021, we wish to inform you that due to certain exigencies on the part of TV Channel, the Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company, which was scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 06 January 2021 was held today i.e Thursday, 07 January 2021 at 12:15 P.M.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal shared his views on Basmati Rice Exports Industry scenario and way ahead for KRBL Limited.

The Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal may be viewed on the following link:

https://twitter.com/CNBCTV18News/status/1347083661615788034?s=08

The same may also be viewed on the Company's website at www.krblrice.com under the head Media Centre.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra

**Company Secretary**